

Camp JCC 2024 Refund and Deposit Policy

CAMP JCC NON-REFUNDABLE FEES/DEPOSITS

A NON REFUNDABLE registration deposit of \$75 per week, per child is required at the time of registration. Registration deposits ARE applicable to total camp fees.

If you do not have a JCC Family Membership, a NON REFUNDABLE General Community registration fee of \$25 per camper is required at the time of registration. This fee is not applicable to total camp fees.

All registrations will require a one-time \$75 health and safety fee.

CAMP JCC REFUNDS/CHANGES POLICY 2024

Full payment of all tuition and fees is due on May 8, 2024 unless other payment arrangements have been made with the camp registrar.

- Switching weeks before May 8, 2024: No additional charge. Deposit will transfer to new week. All registration changes are subject to availability.
- Cancellation before May 8, 2024: Full refund less \$75.00 deposit for each week cancelled.
- No refunds will be given for weeks canceled after May 8, 2024.
- If full payment has not been received by May 8, 2024 in accordance with a prearranged payment schedule and week(s) are canceled, parent/guardian must pay Camp JCC all amounts due pursuant to this refund policy as stated.
- All fees for registrations received on or after May 8, 2024 are payable in full at the time of registration.
- Notice of cancellation of week(s) must be made to Camp JCC by email to <u>Registrar@ShalomRaleigh.org</u>. The effective date of notice of cancelation of week(s) will be the email received date.
- Fees for drop in early or aftercare will be processed within one business day of the day that the charges are incurred.

CAMP JCC & SCHOOL'S OUT-J'S IN PHOTOGRAPHY/VIDEO POLICY 2024

I understand that Camp JCC will take still photos and/or video of campers while attending Camp JCC and use of such still photos and/or video for advertising, marketing, and/or other promotional purposes is at the discretion of Camp JCC, the Raleigh-Cary JCC and the Jewish Federation of Raleigh-Cary.